
No. First name Family name Department / Ministry Country / Organization E-mail

1 Renée Sauvé Fisheries and Oceans Canada Renee.Sauve@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
2 Soffía Guðmundsdóttir PAME Secretariat - Executive Secretary Iceland pame@pame.is
3 Hjalti Hreinsson PAME Secretariat Iceland hjalti@pame.is
4 Olga Pálsdóttir PAME Secretariat Iceland olga@pame.is

5 Maya Gold Fisheries and Oceans Canada maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
6 Drummond Fraser Transport Canada Canada drummond.fraser@tc.gc.ca
7 Caroline Gravel Transport Canada Canada caroline.gravel@tc.gc.ca
8 Ana Maria Araujo Global Affairs Canada Canada anamaria.araujo@international.gc.ca
9 Maureen Copley Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada (CIRNAC) Canada maureen.copley@canada.ca

10 Emilie Gelinas Transport Canada Canada emilie.gelinas@tc.gc.ca

11 Charlotte B Mogensen Ministry of Environment and Food of Denmark Denmark chbmo@mfvm.dk
12 Stine Vahl Rasmussen Danish Maritime Authority Denmark svr@dma.dk

13 Jan Ekebom Ministry of the Environment Finland Finland jan.ekebom@ym.fi
14 Hermanni Kaartokallio Finnish Environment Institute Finland hermanni.kaartokallio@ymparisto.fi
15 Anita Mäkinen Finnish Transport and Communications Agency Finland anita.makinen@traficom.fi
16 Juha Vuolle Border and Coast Guard Division/Ministry of the Interior Finland juha.vuolle@raja.fi

17 Helga Jónsdóttir Ministry for the Environment and Natural Resources Iceland helga.jonsdottir@uar.is
18 Sigurrós Friðriksdóttir Environment Agency Iceland sigurros@ust.is
19 Sverrir Konráðsson Icelandic Transport Authority Iceland sverrirk@icetra.is
20 Anna Margrét Björnsdóttir Icelandic Transport Authority Iceland annamb@samgongustofa.is

21 Anja Elisenberg Ministry of Climate and Environment Norway ae@kld.dep.no
22 Siv Christin Gaalaas Norwegian Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries Norway scg@nfd.dep.no
23 Bjørn Reppe Norwegian Maritime Authority Norway brp@sdir.no
24 Lis Jørgensen Institue of Marine Research Norway lis.lindal.joergensen@hi.no
25 Cecilie von Quillfeldt Norwegian Polar Institute Norway cecilie.quillfeldt@npolar.no
26 Hein Rune Skjoldal Institue of Marine Research Norway hein.rune.skjoldal@hi.no
27 Kjetil Martinsen DNV GL Norway kjetil.martinsen@dnvgl.com

28 Natalia Kutaeva Ministry of Transport, Marine Rescue Service The Russian Federation kutaevang@morspas.com
29 Dmitrii Iudin Administration of the Western Arctic Seaports The Russian Federation psco-ydv@mail.ru
30 Vladimir Kuzmin Ministry of Transport of the Russian Federation The Russian Federation vladimir.e.kuzmin@gmail.com
31 Vitaly Kluev Ministry of Transport of The Russian Federation The Russian Federation golovinkina@marinet.ru

32 Jessica Nilsson Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden jessica.nilsson@havochvatten.se
33 Pia Norling Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden pia.norling@havochvatten.se
34 Sofia Malmsten Swedish Transport Agency Sweden sofia.malmsten@transportstyrelsen.se
35 Karin Wall Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden karin.wall@havochvatten.se
36 Helén Johansson Swedish Transport Agency Sweden helen.johansson@transportstyrelsen.se
37 Staffan Danielsson Ministry of Environment and Energy Sweden Staffan.Danielsson@gov.se
38 Björn Lyrvall Swedish Ministry for Foreign Affairs Sweden bjorn.lyrvall@gov.se
39 Mia Olausson Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden mia.olausson@havochvatten.se
40 Per Jonsson University of Gothenburg Sweden per.jonsson@marine.gu.se
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41 Göran Broström University of Gothenburg Sweden goran.brostrom@marine.gu.se

42 Elizabeth McLanahan NOAA USA Elizabeth.McLanahan@noaa.gov
43 Peter Oppenheimer NOAA USA peter.oppenheimer@noaa.gov
44 Libby Logerwell NOAA-Alaska Fisheries Science Center USA libby.logerwell@noaa.gov
45 Laura Strickler NOAA USA laura.strickler@noaa.gov
46 Alyson Azzara Maritime Administration, USDOT USA Alyson.azzara@dot.gov
47 Galia Kaplan U.S. Coast Guard - Office of Port and Facility Compliance USA Galia.Kaplan@uscg.mil
48 Robert Page U.S. Coast Guard USA Robert.B.Page@uscg.mil

49 Gunn-Britt Retter Arctic and Environmental Unit Saami Council gbr@saamicouncil.net
50 Chantae Kochuten Aleut International Association Aleut International Association pame.delegate@aleut-international.org
51 Nicole Kanayurak Inuit Circumpolar Council Inuit Circumpolar Council nicole.kanayurak@gmail.com

52 Zhibo Lu Director of the Institute of Environmental Planning and Management Republic of China zhibolu@126.com
53 Bing Zhu Polar Research Institute of China Republic of China zhubing@pric.org.cn
54 Whit Sheard CCU CCU whitsheard@gmail.com
55 Nikolaj Bock European Environment Agency Denmark nikolaj.bock@eea.europa.eu
56 Martin Sommerkorn WWF Arctic Programme WWF msommerkorn@wwf.no
57 Andrew Dumbrille WWF Sustainable Shipping WWF-Canada adumbrille@wwfcanada.org
58 Luca Fiorani ENEA Italy luca.fiorani@enea.it
59 James Gamble Nothern Forum USA jgamble@institutenorth.org
60 Lisa Emelia Svensson Ecosystems Division UNEP lisa.svensson@un.org
61 Natsuhiko Otsuka Hokkaido University Arctic Research Center Japan natsuhiko.otsuka@arc.hokudai.ac.jp

62 Archana Singh National Center for Polar and Ocean Research (NCPOR), Ministry of 
Earth Science

India archana.singh199101@gmail.com

63 Rosa Degerman Foreign and Commonwealth Office United Kingdom rosa.degerman@fco.gov.uk

64 Dieter Piepenburg
Alfred Wegener Institute, Helmholtz Centre for Polar and Marine 
Research Germany Dieter.Piepenburg@awi.de

65 Heike Herata Umweltbundesamt Germany heike.herata@uba.de
66 Rita Fabris German Environment Agency Germany rita.fabris@uba.de
67 Janos Hennicke Federal Agency for Nature Conservation Germany janos.hennicke@bfn.de
68 Nauja Bianco Nordic Council of Ministers Canada naujabianco@gmail.com
69 Philip Stamp OSPAR Secretariat OSPAR Commission philip.stamp@ospar.org
70 Ben Enticknap Oceana USA benticknap@oceana.org
71 Piotr Graczyk NORUT - Northern Research Institute Poland piotr.graczyk@norut.no
72 Maribeth Murray Arctic Institute of North America Canada murraym@ucalgary.ca
73 Björn Alfthan GRID-Arendal: Polar and Climate Programme Norway Bjorn.alfthan@grida.no
74 Liz ter Kuile Ministry of Foreign Affairs The Netherlands liz-ter.kuile@minbuza.nl
75 Jong-Deog(Justin) Kim Director General / Korea Maritime Institute Republic of Korea jdkim65@kmi.re.kr

76 Jan Rene Larsen AMAP Secretariat Norway jan.rene.larsen@amap.no

77 Michael Kingston Special advisor UK / Ireland michaelkingston@michaelkingston.org
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